To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or convitherent
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Electrolux Home Products, Inc.	Name: <u>Electrolux Professional Outdoor</u> Internal Products, Inc. Address: <u>Legal Dept.</u>
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:18013 Cleveland Parkway, Sui City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/060228	2,406,027
Additional number(s) att	ached 🚾 Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: George E. Hawranko Internal Address: <u>Electrolux Professional</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00
Products, Inc.	☐ Enclosed
T0H11 00000098 231710 76060228	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
150.00 CH Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 100	23-1710
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Cynthia M. Gaffney Name of Person Signing Si	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 6, 2002 gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ELS65 443/6505

SCHEDULE <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

		REG. DATE	
TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	(RENEWAL)	<u>CLASS</u>
SELECT CUT	2,406,027	Nov. 21, 2000	Intl 7
ROAD WARRIOR II	2,383,365	Sep. 5, 2000	
CUSHION CUT & Design	2,328,503	Mar. 14, 2000	Intl 7
CUSHION CUT	1,860,677	Nov. 1, 1994	Intl 7
CUSHION CUT & Design	978,100	Feb. 15, 1994	Intl 7
SCS	2,422,230	Jan. 16 2001	

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLN. NO.	FILE DATE	<u>CLASS</u>
POWER MATRIX	76/060228	Mav. 31 2000	

ASSIG-US-TM - EHP TO EPOP Page 2of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made and entered into as of January 2, 2002, from

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 ("EHP"), to

ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("EPOP").

RECITALS:

- (A) EHP has adopted and used in its business and is the owner in the United States of the trademarks, the registrations therefor and the applications for registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the "Marks"); and
- **(B)** EHP has agreed, to assign and transfer the Marks to EPOP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EHP does hereby assign and transfer unto EPOP the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Electrolux Home Products, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST

William G. E. Jacobs Assistant Secretary **ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.**

George C. Weigand Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this 3rd day of May, 2002, before me personally came George C. Weigand and William G. E. Jacobs, to me known, who, being duly sworn, depose and say that they are Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Electrolux Home Products, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

Notary Public

Marianne C. Cowdin
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Feb. 2, 2005

ASSIG-US-TM - EHP TO EPOP

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

Page 1of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002506 FRAME: 0650